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ive nformation Complete \6 m - O qu 'wgo
Mate Requined Aftantt © WELL PLUGGING RECORD 3

Mail or Deliver Report to:
'Conservation Division
State Corporation Commission
211 No. Broadway

Wichita, Ksnsas Barton i County: Sec 18 Twp__l_é__ Rge,_l_l_w__ (E)——— (W}
- NORTH Location as “NE/CNWXSWX” or footage from lines.____SE_NE NF

- , Lease Owner_ S0lar 01l Co. :

I I Lease Name Schartz Well No._ 3
| | | | Offce Address.c/0 Re B. McFar land, 126 Park, Great Bend. Kansas
—— ||"" — {_"'"_' ™ Character of Well (completed as Qil, Gas or Dry Hole) ot

. | I Date well completed 19,

: : . Application for plugging filed Nay 5. 19 62

] ] - Application for plugging approved May 5 - 19. 62

} I Plugglng commenced May IO 19 62

5 : Plugging completed: May 17 _ 19_ 62
A e e Reason for abandonment of well ¢r producing form ation DEP_I eted

( |

I ! If a producing well is ebandoned,. date of last production 19

! . l Was permission obtained from the Conservation Division or its agents before plugging was com-

Locate “‘Fslge?;?i'tl!:t on shove mericed? yes

Name of Conservation Agent who supervised plugging of this well Don_Truan - i

Producing formation Depth to top __ Bottom:_ - Total Depth of Well___3207 _ Feet

Show depth and thickness of al witer, oil and gas formations.

OIL, GAS OR WATER RECORDS CASING RECORD
FORMATION CONTENT FROM ' To SIZE_ ‘ PUTIN PULLED DUT
! T ' 8 5/8 232t
‘ 5% 3255

' Describe in detail the manner in which the well was plugged, firdicating where the mud fluid was placed and the method or metheds used
in Intreducing it into the hole. If cement or other plugs were used, state the character of same and depth placed, from feet to
feet for each plug set,

Sanded hole back 3155 dumped 5 sacks cement

Sanded hole up to 20)5* Dumped 5 sacks_cement

Pumped hO bbls oil and dl : ater

Rridned hole t i . 838 ement
Bud to %8t and 10 sacks cement
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(If additional description is necessury, use BACK of this sheet )
Name of Plugglng Coptractor__P1 pe Pullers, inc. '

Address . __Box haé, _E 1} iDWQOd: Kansas "~ T T T T T — e s

STATE OF Kansas , COUNTY OF Barton , ss.
Pipe Pullers, Inc. . {employee of owner) or {owner or operator) of the above-described
well, being first duly sworn on oath, says: That I have knowledge of the facts, statements, matters herein contained and the log of the

above-described well as filed and that the same are tiue and correct. So help

, B, (Signature)
A HES R .
LT ool - " )
7: .‘, y Ry ‘-', {Address)
" 1. *SUBSCRIBED AND' Swonn 10 before me this 25 dayof __May = , 19 62

M'x cngn':issi;n upire%fz_f yd Z_/ ;g 2
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Notary Public.




WELL LOG BUREAU - KANSAS GEOLOG ICAL SOCIETY
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SOLAR OIL CORP.
K.Schartz No. 3, -

Total Depth., 332323321 DF PB
Comm. 8-24-41
Shot or Treated.

32071

) Comp . 9-6-471

Contractor, Helmerich&Payne,Inc,

Issued., 10-18=41

CASTNG :
8 5/8" 232! Cem,
5 1/2" 3255 Com.

Rotary 0-3321

412 Union National Bk Bldg., Wichita,Kansas

SEC,18 7,16  R.1WW
SE NE NE
3301f EL 1644ff SL NEx

Barton

roogan rPpaby

Gounty.

foapeogmn .’

Faadristhaspay

Elovation,

Production. Pot,514 B QPhy.

Figures Indicante Bottem of Formations.,

post -rock hrd

native limostone

sdy shale, shale & shells
" sand & shale

shale & shells

shale & red bed

sha lo,shells, red bed
sand hd gy & pyrite
shale & anhydrite
shale,shells,red bed
red bed & shale
shale & anhydrite
sha lo,shells, roed bed
shals & sholls
salt & shalo
anhydrite & shale
shale & limo

lime sdy

lime & shale

lime sdy

sand

sdy lime & shale
lime sdy

lime & shale

lime

lime brkn

shale & lime

lime brkn

shalo & lime

lime brkn

shale & lime

shale & shells
lime cherty

limo

limo hrd

lime, 1ittlo shale
lime

lime cherty

lime

reworkod quartzite
gquartzite
quartzite & conglomerate

- Corr. 3323 oquals 3321 DF
Total Depth.

\

50 g-11=4) 500 Gols.s0id 3171-80%i
96 9~13-41 5000 Gals.hcid 3171-80%

160
193
234

300
419
450
462
825
712
728
1097
1195
1402
1575
16456
1670
17 27
1750
1768
1850
1985
2021
2082
2179
2272
2369
2453
2545
2632 -
2675
2705
2836
2015
3021
3027
3107
3284
3293
3322
3323

Plugged back te 3207 P,B, 3165

Well producing from Kansaes City-
Lans ing formation thru_gun per-

forations from 317 1-80%

Tops: Topoka 2658 DF
K. C. limo 3017 DF
Baso K.C.lime 3260 DF

Reworked Quartzite 3282 DF

fair show oil 3175-81
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LE447 from dy Liﬁ@ ,
0% from Be Ling
DRYLIED WITH ROTARY ‘h"?f&” HOLE
TOTAL DEFTH ~ 3321

PLURCED BACK = 32077 .

ACIDIZING, RUOORD:
'%569 gallong « 2 Shogs %xeatmaaﬁ
Sea Qatail - Poge 2 & 3)

WELL ?Pﬂﬂﬂﬁlﬂﬁ FROW

?§H5ﬁ3 CROVLANBING FOREATION
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hoyd pamt roak

native 1imo stons

pandy ghals and Mkala and shells
sand and shsle )
ahole and ohalls

eazmm: '

whalsd and ped M%ﬂ

shale, aholls and rod b@ﬁ
nayd prey sand asd pysite
phale snd aphyirite

ahmlﬁ, gholla and rad bed
crgd bed and. shale

shels asl anhydrite
shale,. Jopelle and rod bed
' shale gnd shells

ar)t aod shelo

anhydrite and shale’

shale and 1&ma

1ize ‘end shals

sandy lime

e and @val@

gpndy lime

pand

pandy-line and shale
gaady lima

lime snd shals.

Lime

broken lire : .
ghalo and Iime):, '
broken 1lme ™ '
shele ngd 1ine

broken lime

shele and live

shals and shelis,

anarﬁy line
1ize

FLEVATION « Y189

GUN P“ﬁﬁﬁﬁﬂT%ﬂ Fﬁﬁ%.j%?l* to 318041
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DRILLING COLMENGED I}nwﬁ SURPAGE
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25/44
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PEREAVANT POPENTIALY
514 barrels {Prysicel)

G, Wenig
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8§ 5/8% suvface p éip@ suh b 232 and
pomesbod with 186 secly lone Stop
frosh sonont and 2 Sudks calelum
Chlopide, Cirouleted and pusped
baok &5 maaﬁﬁ 18 pitw

Siyfo et @ 500! - holo stpaight

SyPo test ab 1000Y - hole etynighd
, Eyfo tont at 15001 - hole atraishs

8y£o best ab 2000' « hole straight

Byfa Yost ab 2300 » holo sbtraight
TWROF YOPEKA - 2638¢
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.EORM&TIQN _ . "FRON %0 - 1 REMARKES

liara lime ' 2836 2915
1iimg, Yittle shale : 2215 3021 S0P OF BiCu LIME = 30178
lime . 3021 3027 Syro test & 3000V - hote straight
cherty lime . 3027 3107
Lime T 3107 5&34 yair skow odl 31753181
_ . - 5&" OvDe 154 R.Ty casing set ab
2351 and cemented w/75 sacks
. Lone Star Qemeénd
, BASE K,G. LINE = 3260%
" ' o TOP BE";‘DH:(EI} Q,U%R‘“‘ZI’.’L‘E i 3232*
Peworked quarhaite , 3284 3293
quartzlte 3293 3322
quertzite and conglomamte 3322 3323
CORRECTION - 33231 equals 332L! D.F, - o QEE‘ s o
T075%, DEPTH 3321 BIATE mapommm? £
- plugged back : 3207 UMMmmmm
Well producing. from.ﬁanaaa Sity~Langing : WL2 G100,
Formation throngh gun perromtions from @.@msfm-,m b
3171: 40 5130%' ) ~ chh(ta l mi‘:lSiON

BLUGGTING BACE REGBRB'.‘

well wag plugged back by cementing oasing in nala at 32&5*, '

Cemant was not drilled out.
”cp of cement = 3207' HSLIM

o 4



